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ACADEMIC MASTER PLAN
Subject wise data collection – Basic Science

Problems Remedial Measures Period Finance Agency Remarks

Attain the learning
achievements of 5,6,7 classes
curriculum by the students.

* Prepare worksheets covering the
entire syllabus
of class 5,6,7.
* Use tools and unit test for the
continous evaluvation.
* By conducting the workshop,prepare
the class lab.

2025-26 3500 PTA

Bring all the students to take
part in the scientific
approaches.

* School lab empowerment
and resource mobilisation.
* Science lab , science corner in all
classes featuring science experiments.
* Pedagogy park including all science
experiments.
* Science magic show which provides
oppoturnities for every one to do
scientific experiments.
* A science kit for a child.

2025-26 7500 Science club



Less oppoturnities for
creativity in science.

* School science library.
* Classes involving scientists and
experts in science.
* Science drama and workshops.

2025-26 2500 OSA

Modern technology. * Preparation of ICT Resources.
* Digital T.M.

2025-26 2000 Science club

Solutions for lack of
application of technology.

* Digital live classes.
* Creation of mobile applications.

2025-26 2000 PTA & OSA

Decrease of scientific
attitude in children.

* Organizing field trips related to
science studies.
* Conducting science evenings and
astronomy classes in public places.

2025-26 5000 Science club
OSA

Improvement of science
learning environment in
school

* Wall paintings in corporating
concepts from the lessons.
* Constructing a mini planetarium.
* Construct outdoor science park
including open space experiments.
* Builds a wall of wonder in all classes.
* Arranging modern facilities in the
ATL Lab

2025-26 10000 PTA
Science Club



Academic Master Plan

SUBJECT WISE DATA COLLECTION- Section : Guidelines- Counselling
Problems Remedial Actions Period Finance Agency

Lack of
emotional
support system

 Maximum Data collection of
Children by Conducting home
Visits Counselling involving trained
professionals. Parenting classes are organised
by experts. Professional training is provide
to teachers Expansion of Scout and Guide
& Red cross.

2025-26 10000 PTA, Scouts & Guides, Red Cross

Difficulties in
solving healthy
family
relationship
problems

 Formation of class PTA in every
month Organising seminars, awareness
classes , Poster presentations and
Video presentations . Formations of anti – drug force
with Scout & Guides

2025-26 20000 PTA, local associations, Scout & Guides

Lack of life skills
development and
personality
development

 Organising motivation classes
and career guidance classes Improving the school literary
society Organising awareness classes Identifying and documenting
abilities

2025-26 20000 PTA, Scouts Guides and local
associations



Reluctance to
get involved in
social issues

 Awareness classes are organised
in the school Start green protocol at school
and then at home Manufactured and marketed
paper bag and paper pen with the
help of PTA

2025-26 10000 PTA, Scout & Guides



ACADEMIC MASTER PLAN
EXPERIENCE IN THE FIELD OF SUBJECT - BASED DATA COLLECTION - ENGLISH

PROBLEMS REMEDIAL ACTIONS DURATION FINANCIAL AGENCY
Ineffectiveteaching *Classes in thetarget languagefor teachers* Workshop forteachers bylanguage experts* workshop forteachers onteaching learningmaterial* Training in digitalclasses

2025 7500 PTA, MTA ,Teachers

Defectivepronounciation * Audio videoclipping oncorrectpronounciation* classes onphonetics byexperts* Language lab* ICT facilities* Video clippings* Reading classes

2025-26 20000 PTAMTATeachers



Lack ofcommunicationskill
* Dramatisation ofStories andenacting them* Conductingdebate andseminars*ConductingElocutions*Theatre workshop* Language lab* Formation ofEnglish club*English assembly* Developingcreative writing*Developingtranslation skills

2025-2026 25000 PTAMTATeachersManagement

Addressing slowpace leaners. *Special coaching classes forslow pace leaners*Conducting action researchon slow pace leaners

2025 1500 English teacher

Support to gifted *Special coaching classes usinglanguage experts 2025-26 5000 PTA



Children *Introducing English library* English book exhibition* Classes on creative writing* Magazines created bychildren Digital library

2025 3000 Teachers

Insufficientvocabulary *Word games*Word study using computers* Spelling contests* Making cross word puzzles*Dictionary making using thewords of the text book

2025 2500 Teachers and Students

Deffectivesentence pattern *Making sentence cards* Using sentence cards in classroom* Correct sentence structurewith ICTFacilities(conversations)* Making conversations anddialogues*English bulletin*Playing equipments forlearning English*Writing Blog*Writing Essays and poems

2025 15000 HM and Teachers

Illegible handwriting *Writing with ICT facilities* peer group learning* English diary*English pen friends*Practice with worksheet

2025 250 Teachers and Students





Problems Remedial actions Period Finance Agency
Plastic elimination *Use steel instead of plastic.

*Avoid toffees with plastic
wrappers.
*Awareness Classes
*Start green protocol at school
and then at home
*Recommended paper bags and
paper pens

2025July -March2026 1000

1000

Management

Management

Scarcity of water Borewell / water reservoir 2025July -March2026 1,00,000 Management

To minimize the use
of water and space
in garden

Grow bags 2025July -March2026 15,000 Management

Lack of garden with
medicinal plants

Increase area of Jubilee garden
with medicinal plants

2025July -March2026 10,000 Management

Academic Master Plan 2025-26
Data collection based on - Environment

Academic academic



Academic Master Plan 2025--2026

Data collection on the basis of topic Zone --Library
Problems Suggestion or Remedial measures Period Financial

Assistance/Fund
Agencies

Lack of books *Collection of books from students:-
•Gifting of book, instead of flowers
and bouque.
•Distribution of books, instead of
sweets and pen on the day of
birthday.

3months 10000 PTA
Alumni

Lack of book
shelves in
library

Through Sponsorship can collect
shelves.

2months 20000 PTA
Alumni

Class library
facilities are not
active

Starting of efficient class library. 1year 5000

Language Provide training in different 1Year 5000 Teachers



problem language books for reading.
•Available of simple language books
to students.
•Made a book review in every
month.

Reluctance of
parents to take
membership in
school library

Distribution of books to parents
through children.

1Year 25000

Financial
instability to
purchase new
books

Impose a small amount of
subscription fees to the members,
especially parents and OSA.

1Year 20000

50% of students
not read library
books

•Open library.
•Conduct different competitions.
•Weekly discussions.
•Introducing new books -poems,
stories,......on open assembly.

1Year 10000 Teachers
Students
Parents



അക്കാദമിക മാസ്റ്റർപ്ലാൻ

വിഷയാടിസ്ഥാനത്തിലുള്ളവിവരശേഖരണം_ ശമഖല_ മലയാളം

പ്രശന്ങ്ങൾ പരിഹാര പ്രവർത്തനങ്ങൾ കാലയളവ് സാമ്പത്തികം ഏജൻസി

ഭാഷാപരമായ ശേഷി
രാഹിത്യം

*കുട്ടികളുടടഅടിസ്ഥാന ശേഷികളായ

വായന,എഴുത്ത്എന്നിവയുടട പരിശോധന
രൂർത്തിയാക്കുന്നു.
* ഒഴിവുസമയങ്ങളിൽകുട്ടികൾക്ക്
കകത്താങ്ങ് പഠനക്ലാസുകൾനടത്തുന്നു.

2025 1000 എസ്.ആർ.ജി.
പി. ടി.എ

വയത്യസ്ത്സാഹിത്യ

തലങ്ങൾ
പരിചയടെടുന്നത്ിന്.

വിദയാരംഗം.കലാസാഹിത്യ ശവദി.
(ചങ്ങാത്ിക്കൂട്ടം)
*കുട്ടികടളവിവിധകലാരൂരങ്ങൾ
പരിചയടെടുത്തുന്നത്ിനായിബന്ധടെട്ട

കലകളിൽപരാവിണയം ശനടിയവരുടട

ക്ലാസുകൾസംഘടിെിക്കുന്നു.
*നാടകശിൽരശാല
കുട്ടികൾ, രക്ഷിതാക്കൾ,അധ്യാരകർ
എന്നിവടര ഉൾപ്പെടുത്തിപ്പക്കാണ്ട്
നാടകേില്പോല (രാഠഭാഗങ്ങൾക്ക്
അനുശയാജയമായ രീതിയിൽ)നടത്തുന്നു.

2025

2025 രണ്ടാം
പാദം

5000

5000

പി.ടി.എ.
എസ്.ആർ.ജി.

പി. ടി.എ
സ്റ്റാഫ്

മലയാളവുമായി

ബന്ധടെടുത്തിസ്കൂൾ
*സാഹിത്യകാരന്മാരുടടചിപ്തങ്ങൾ,
കഥാസന്ദർഭങ്ങൾഎന്നിവ ഉൾപ്പെടുത്തിചിത്ര

2025-26 1000 രൂർവ്വ
വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾ



പഠനാന്തരീഷ o
ആകർഷണീയമാക്കൽ.

പ്രദ്ർശനംനടത്തുന്നു.
* ദ്ിനാചരണങ്ങൾആകർഷകമായ രീതിയിൽ
സംഘടിെിക്കുന്നു.

ഭാഷയുമായിബന്ധടെട്ട

ഉയർന്നസാഹിതയ ശശഷികൾ
കകവരിക്കൽ

*കലാസ് മാഗസീൻ
കുട്ടികൾത്യ്യാറാക്കിയസാഹിത്യസൃഷ്ടികൾ
ശചർത്ത്കലാസ് മാഗസിൻത്യ്യാറാക്കുന്നു,
*സാഹിത്യചുമരിൽ
കുട്ടികളുപ്പടകലാസൃഷ്ടികൾ പ്രദ്ർശിെിക്കുന്നു.

2025 രണ്ടാം
പാദം

1000 മലയാളം കലബ്

എസ്.ആർ.ജി

ഭാഷാപരമായഅടിസ്ഥാന

ശശഷികൾകകവരിക്കൽ
*ഭാഷാപരമായി പിശന്നാക്കംനിൽക്കന്ന
കുട്ടികൾക്കായി വർക്ക്ഷീറ്റുകൾ, ശചാദയാവലി

എന്നിവത്യ്യാറാക്കുന്നു.കകത്താങ്ങ് പഠന

ക്ലാസുകളിൽഇവഉപശയാഗിക്കുന്നു.
*കുട്ടികൾക്ക്എളുെത്തിൽവായിക്കാൻ
സാധ്ിക്കുന്നവിധ്ത്തിൽ
വായനാമൂലസജ്ജീകരിക്കുന്നു.
വിവിധ്നിലവാരക്കാർക്ക്അനുശയാജയമായ

രുസ്തകങ്ങൾ, മാഗസിനുകൾഎന്നിവ
ലഭയമാക്കുന്നു.

2025
ആദയപാദം

2000 മലയാളം കലബ്

ഭാഷാ പഠനം ലളിത്വും *ഭാഷാ ലാബ്. 2025_2026 10000 സ്കൂൾ മാശനജ്ടമന്റ്



ആകർഷവുമാക്കൽ
കുട്ടികളുടട ഭാഷാശേഷി

വികസിെിക്കുന്നത്ിനായി ഭാഷാ ലാബ്
ത്യ്യാറാക്കുന്നു.
*ഇന്റർപ്പനറ്റിൽലഭയമായരുസ്തകങ്ങൾ ശചർത്തു
ടകാണ്ട്ഡിജിറ്റൽകലബരറി
പ്രവർത്തിക്കുന്നു.

രൂർവ്വ
വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾ

ഉയർന്നസാഹിത്യാഭിരുചി
വളർത്താനുള്ള
സാഹചരയംഒരുക്കൽ

*സ്കൂൾതലകയാമ്പ്.പരശദേികമായും

അലലാത്തത്ുമായകലാകാരന്മാടര

പടെടുെിച്ച് കയാമ്പ് നടത്തുന്നു.
*പരാശദേികസാഹിത്യകൂട്ടായ്മ ഒരുക്കന്നു.
*സ്കൂൾആകാേവാണിയിലൂടടകുട്ടികൾക്ക്
അവരുടടസാഹിതയവാസനകൾ
പ്രകടിെിക്കാൻഅവസരംസജ്ജമാക്കുന്നു.
*കലാസ്കലബരറിയുടട ശനതൃതവത്തിൽഓശരാ

മാസത്തിലുംമികച്ചആസവാദനക്കുറിെ്

കടണ്ടത്തി ശപ്രാത്സാഹിെിക്കൽ.

2025 മുതൽ 5000 രൂർവ്വ
വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾ

വിദയാരംഗം

കലബരറി

ആധുനികസാശെത്ിക

വിദയയുടടസാധ്യതകൾ
പ്രശയാജനപ്പെടുത്തൽ

എൽ.പി,യുപി.കഹസ്കൂൾ,ഹയർ ടസക്കന്ററി

കലാസകളിടലപാഠങ്ങളുമായിബന്ധടെട്ട

ഐസിടിസാധ്യതകൾകടണ്ടത്തുന്നു.
രഠനവിഭവങ്ങൾത്യ്യാറാക്കുന്നു.

2025
ആദയപാദം

1000 മലയാളം കലബ്‌

കുട്ടികളിടലവായനാേീലം

പ്പരാതുവിൽ
കുറയുന്നത്ായി

*ഓശരാകലാസുകളിലും കുട്ടികളുടട

എണ്ണമനുസരിച്ച്രുസ്തകങ്ങൾനൽകുന്നു.

2025 മുതൽ 10000 രൂർവ്വ
വിദ്യാർത്ഥികൾ

പി ടിഎ



അനുഭവടെടുന്നു രണ്ടാഴ്ചരൂർത്തിയാവുശപാൾരുസ്തകൾ
പരസ്പരംകകമാറി വായിക്കാനുള്ള

അവസരംനൽകുന്നു.ഓശരാ പാദത്തിലും

സഹിത്യകവിസ് മത്സരംക്ലാസിൽനടത്തുന്നു

സ്റ്റാഫ്



Academic Master Plan
Experience in the field of subject based data collection physical education

Problems Remedial Period Financial AgencyProblems ofsportsmanship inchildrens.
*Athletic children select required providetraining. *sports camps organized.*Yoga, cycling, swimming*Access the services of sports talent in theregion organize.*Yoga class*Martial art training

2025-2026

Lack of sportsequipments *For training children necessary equipment*Make available formation of sports academy. 2025-2026 local self governingteaching staff, PTA
Choose sportsthat interestchildren nochance .

*Sports talent scheme wing in disciplines ofinterest training . 2025-2026 12000

Enough foratheletics noincentive
*Tribute to sports talent 2025-2026 2000 PTA

There is noopportunity toknow the healthstation of thechildren

*Medical examination *health class*CD presentation *about seasonal diseaseawareness .
2025-2026 5000 health camp

Lack of knowledgeabout propereating habits
*Health class*Kitchen garden 2025-2026

Lack ofunderstandingabout first aid
*CD screening of expert classes*First aid kit facility 2025-2026

No knowledge ofall sports *Classes for each sports*Self-defense classes*Improving players fitness*Motivations class*Strength and condition

2025-2026





PROFILE
Name of School :ST.PAUL’S CEHSS KURIACHIRA
Date of establishment : June 1966
Name of village :Chiyyaram
Name of cluster :Anchery
Name of Corporation : Thrissur
Name of Block :Cherpu
Name of URC :URC Thrissur
with phone Number :9446065576
Name of District :Thrissur
Name of Sub District :Thrissur East
Name of H M :Dr.Sr.Beena T L
Mob:Number : 8281384282
Senior Assistant :8606236275
Email ID :stpaulscehssgmail.com
Blog :www.stpaulscehss.com
School Code No :22064
Name of Taluk :Thrissur
School Manager : Sr. Mary T P
Mob:Number : 7736142765



ACADEMIC MASTER PLAN

Departial Data Collection – Zone - PTA

PROBLEMS REMEDIAL ACTIONS DURATION FINANCIAL AGENCY'S
S. S. G 's assistance in engaging
academic and non academic
activities

*Collection of information of eligible
people from parents
*Involving parents in learning activities
* Arts and sports festival.

1 year 10000 S. S. G /Staff

Lack of engagement /Low parent
and teacher involvement

* Meet the PTA executive meeting on a
fixed day in the month.
* promote awareness through meetings
and communication
* Use technology for virtual movement.
* offer flexible meeting time.

1 year 10000 PTA / Staff

M. T. A /communication
between parents and teachers

* implement regular updates through
emails newsletters or apps.
*Mobile phone communication system
* Encourage two way communication.
* Establish clear channels for feedback

Every year 10000 School management,
Staff



Inadequate funds for PTA
activities.

* Diversify fundraising sources. (Eg.
Events, Sponsorships).
* Create a transparent budget.
* prioritize spending on education need.

1 year 10000 PTA

Difficulty in adapting to evolving
educational needs and policies

* stay informed about educational
Trends and policy changes.
* Continuously reasses PTA activities to
align with the school needs.
* collaborate with the school
administration for guidance

1 year 10000 School management



ACADEMIC MASTER PLAN
Data Collection – sectoral Disability

PROBLEM REMEDIAL MEASURES YEAR AMOUNT AGENCY

Identifying physicallychallenged
In the begining of theacademic year students arefound out with the help oftrained resource teachers.

2025 1500 URC

Textual based content isnot in simple module solack of understanding.

*Availability of resourceteachers*Providing special training toschool teachers.*Utilizing the facility of ICT foreasier understanding.*Availability of necessaryequipment is essential.

2025 30000 URCPTASSG

Lack of specialconsideration

*A resource room in the schoollevel can be implemented.*Providing incentive tochildren

2025 500 Teachers

Awareness of children’sproblem
Including them in variousactivities*Story / Song*Drawing*Listening /Reading*Origami activitiesParents should be providedspecial training.

2025 10000
URCPTA



No training given toparents
*Organizing art/ craft camp.*Arranging field trip.*Ensuring involvement ofparents in learning activities

2025 10000 SSGOSA

Lack of socialparticipation *Peer group teaching*Awareness in agricultural ,field nature observing, soapmaking*Starting training centre

2025 5000
URCSSGPTAOSA



ACADEMIC MASTER PLAN
Subject wise collection of data - Social Science

PROBLEMS REMEDIAL ACTIONS DURATION FINANCIAL AGENCY'S

Lack of understanding of
local history

* Interview with senior citizens

*Study tour to local places of
historical importance

1000 Alumni school fund, parents

Historical events related
to the lessons,
monuments, places and
difficulty experience
them directly

*Library related to social
science

*Social science Lab

2 to 5 years Alumni school fund, parents,
management

The lessons are not
simple and interest

*Interview method

*Discussion method

*Developing worksheets

Lessons in social science
are vast and elaborate

*Weekly hours allocated to
social science should be
increased

Lack of awareness to
children about the
consequences of war

*Provide opportunities for
students to develop a critical
understanding of world around
them



Updating social science
knowledge

*Bulletin board

*Debate club

3000 Social science club

Children have a lack of
understanding about old
fashioned tools

*Preparation of museum in
school

2 years 5000

Utilization of local
resource source

*Class of expert people 1000 Alumni school fund, parents

Understanding the
different learning
challenges among the
students

* The period should be
arranged for effective student -
teacher communication



TEACHER'S LISTSl.No. Names1 SMT. RAJI JOHN2 SMT. JOICYM J3 SMT. HONEY K J4 SMT. ADHEENA V C5 SMT. BINDU THOLATH6 SMT. RAJI POULOSE7 SMT. SUMAN JOHN8 SMT. TESSY RACHEL9 SMT. SHERIN ANTONY10 SMT.SHEELA THOMAS11 SMT. SANDHYA K S12 SMT. BLESSY13 SMT. BINDHU S KUMAR14 SMT. FLAVY C K15 SMT. JESSY JOSHY16 SMT. LATHAGEORGE17 SMT. SHERLY SUNNY18 SMT. JAISY JACOB T19 SMT. SILVI KURIAKOSE20 SMT. JOLLYMICHAEL21 SMT. JOPHY JOSE22 SMT. JINCY V J23 SMT. BEENAANTO24 SMT. DHILMEERA25 SMT. REEMA KOCHAPPAN26 SMT.SANDRA THOMAS27 SMT.SIMI NIJO28 SMT. SINIJA JOSE29 SMT.JENIFER JOHN P30 SMT.SONIYA RAPHAEL31 SMT. MARY JENNA32 SMT. GEETHUGEORGE33 SMT. JIJI C J34 SMT.LINTA T J35 SMT.VINI MOHAN36 SMT. SANDHYAM C37 SMT. NAMITHAWILSON38 SMT.RESHMA JOSEPH39 SMT. METSY THOMAS40 SMT. REJI JOSE41 SRI. SUDEV T S



ACADEMIC MASTER PLAN
SUBJECT WISE DATA COLLECTION – CATEGORY - VIJAYABHERI

PROBLEMS REMEDIAL ACTIONS WITH DURATION FINANCIAL AGENCY
Addressing
the
backwardness
of children in
achieving
basic
standards in
Malayalam,
English,
Maths and
Science

Department of education related projects
Malayalathilakam
Ganitham Madhuram
Hello English
Using Atal Tinkering Lab for Science and
Technology ( std 5 to 12)
Shraddha ( only for 5 th std)

5 months from June to October and next
from November to March

20 working days in one month
20 × 40 mts ie 800 minutes
4 Saturdays 4×3=12 hrs

In 1st phase 5 months with
25 hrs that is 125 hrs. 20 hrs will be
deducted from this and the remaining is 105
hrs.

English 26 hrs (5 days)
Malayalam 26 hrs ( 5 days)
Maths 26 hrs (5 days)
Science and Technology 26 hrs (5 days)
200 hrs class in 2 phases is obtainable

70 hrs for one subject (if 5 hr class in one
day so 14 days get for each subjects)

1 Year 5000 SSG, PTA



Various programme schedule can be
connected with this malayalam English,
Maths and Science unique activities
Hello English
Malayalathilakkam
Talent centre activities
Atal Tinkering lab utilisation
Shraddha 5,6,7
Preliminary assessment can be one before
the second phase to help these children who
need help again can be done.

Encouraging
children with
learning
disabilities
and to
reralize their
potential and
overcome
their setbacks

Identify and encourage children in the
above category .
In the first phase provide training to all
teachers and conduct special traing session
for parents.

1 YEAR 3000 SSG,PTA


